
42A04NEei*a 10 HILLARY 010
Diamond Drilling

Township of HILLARY Report NQ; 1 0

Work performed by: CONSOLIDATED TUNGSTEN MINING CORPORATION

Claim N9

P 37936

P 40281 
(37936)

Hole NO Footage Date Note

1

2

3

299' 

330' 

244' 

567'

1343'

Jan/56 

Feb/56 

May/56 

Apr/56

Apr/56

Notes:

l. 004(7-69)rev.9 72
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DIAMOND DRILL SUMMARY

CONSOLIDATED TUNGSTEN MINING

Hole No.

i

2

3

5

HILLARY

Location

/E3l8,N174

E238, N165

E208, N51

E530, N100

TOWNSHIP

Dip

49*

53"

49*

45 0

CORPORATION OP

Depth

299 EXT

330 AXT

244 AXT

567 AXT

CANADA LIMITED

Claim No.

P-37936

P-37936

P-37936

P-37936

Total 299' EXT, ll4l'AXT -l440 feet

'..-f



Consolidated Tungsten Mining Corporation of Canada Ltd.J
.t
*

A^o- or din*

Dip ^9 0

Sample
Number

#0

#10

#11

#1P

H

ate s of Collar: 

Strike

Mr/
Hr

Dist. 
from ft.

0

23

123

T^O

pf^c;

267

27Q.6

284

2QO

2Q^

2QQ

PQQ

NT'T'^ COMPANY p. M, Wal3 i no-ford Opf-.iojjLogg
Sq 0W PROPERTY TTmaro Township ^^

Formation

Overburden

Andesite

i ——————

Andes1-l-e

Andesite

Vein Breccia

Andesite

Breccia

Breccia

Breccia

END OF HOKE

Width 
ft.

23

100

r*,

135

2

2.6

4.4

6

5

4

;ed by : 

'fcZtfZ^

Claim No. D.D.H#-- ^o^/
fc- P-3793A -ate: -Tan. 27/36

Signature .Assay 
Value ^

No Copper

0.01 Au.

Trace Au.

Trace Kol

t

d.

* Oz. Oy•^ JLt . Remarks

T*, p j i^ ij-j-i-" (M'l i ————— r ——— ̂  ———————————— - -J. -^-^ M- . " .-r-i ——— .1 r3-. . . , —— -'- L-j -~ —— -"

cuartz stringers 75 0 -o core axis.

Lost core.
'j-370 sn j. sn t5-L c1- j.' ^ i * .^ v* i j. -c, .. ^ ^ : * w c-. ^ . . — — ̂ . -
C 1 i*-iv^-!-**?r-.-'--*o-tT-irH'Ciy*'^' ' U.CT.j. -'Z' O ',/J. ^ii^t-J. ^ *

f'T-JOp'p-; c? *-^ r""^^ w T,\' i , .C T! c '' ^ 'w' ''-- Cc. . G.- -^'— '-,-^^-. vj-j. t; 1^,*. *... kJ-~ ^j,— v— ̂v * — -^- - -..

quartz stringers.
.dro.vcen anc. groujic core. ^ ^s,:.' .^- . ..'-icj-'-.-. 
vrith red. limonite in fractures.
Gray. More &CJ-C.J.G ^na.. 5,^,'Ove. 0^- — .^ti- .^ . 
60 0 to core axis.

White quartz and. feldspar dyke

or vein or fault filling. Badly "broken.

Red. limonite in fractures.
Caving and. breaking roc^c J~Q v si. ̂ eu u^.-.. — -o- 
May be brecciated rhyolite.



4 

4

i

Co-ordinates of Collar: 

Dip 53 0 Strike

Sample 
Number

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Mw....31. . ,
32

Mr/ 
Hr

Dist, 
from ft.

0

36

210

215

220

225

230

235

240

245

250

255

260

265

270

275

280

285

i OQn

J 295

kfos Consolidated Tungsten
N165 1 COMPANY F. M. WallinKford

S12 01f PROPERTY tf -j i larv Township

Formation

Overburden

Andesite

Andesite
17

11

11

ft

It

Jt

fi

tl

fi

tt

17

tt

II

tl

tt

fi

Width 
ft.

36

174

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

i?

5

5

5

5

5
5

5

5

Mining Corporation of Canada Ltd. 0Logged by: Claim No. D.D.h# ^
j^^^^'f^'

^ ' **
^^^^^ p--a7Q^fi Date: Feb. 7/56~""" Signature

Assay 
Value $ 
Copper

/Jx/
Nil

0.02^

Nil

Q -CI
0.02^

Nil

Nil

n\jj.
O.OS&

Nil
vW
0.12#

0.03^
0.02^

Nil

Nil

* * Oz. Oz.

-

-

i

)

Remarks

Casing.
Numerous calcite ana quartz alrliigera. 
Minor disseminated pyrite. Stringers 400
to i?0 0 to c ore axi s .

From 215 to 315 Mineralization of

Chalcopyrite and pyrite more prevalent

than in top section. Calcite and quartz

stringers with sulphides.
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*

Co-ordin

Dip 53 0

Sample 
Number

33

34

35

16

-t—

ates of Collar: 

Strike

Mr/ 
Hr

Dist, 
from ft.

300

30"5

310

315

318

321

330

330

!

E238* Consolidated Tungsten Mining Corporation of Canada Ltd. Page 2 
Mi fie; ' COMPANY p M. Wallingford Optl Logged by: Claim No. D.D.H# 2

,,-^T.r PROPERTY Hillary Townsh'lD ^

Formation

Andesite
ri

n

fi

tt

u

END OP HOIE

Width 
ft.

"•^
_____ —t — . ————

5

5

5

3

3

Q

-* 1 ""'V— ffff-^^,^^X
-^^ ^^
C^s^^^ P-37936 Date: peb. 7/56

Signature .
Assay 
Value ^

0.05^

0.09??

O.OH6

0.015^

* ^ Oz. Oz. i
Remarks

-
Vuggy. Leaching, r-'iinor talc. 
S At 321 - stringer of magnetite and hematite

Carbonate, quartz and andesite breccia.
Rust in fractures.

t

9

1

'



-

-

Co-ofdinates of Collar: 
Dip ^9 0 Strike

Sample 
Nuniter

Darby

-*—

Mr/ 
Hr

Dist.
from ft.

7

27

28

169

169

175

192

194

195

199

201

205.5

205.8

POQ

211
214

217

poBX Consolidated Tungsten Mining Corp. of Canada Limited
N*l* COMPANY P. M. Wallingford Option Logged by.: , Claim No. P-37936 P.D.H# 3
sli-F PROPERTY Hillary Township ^

Formation

Overburden

Andesite

Vein

Andesite

Shear

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Shear

Andesite

Sheared Andesite

Andesite

Limonite

Andesite

Broken Andesite
Lost core
Chiefly rusty 
quartz

width 
ft.

7
20

1

141

0

6

17

2

1

4

2

4.5
0.3

^.2

2

3

3

f̂ ~^2•^ s* ^
/^^Z^S Date: Jan. 27 b Feb. 11/56Signature .Assay 

Value $ 
Copper

t

1.09J& (ifen Ds

t

td by 
rby)

Oz. Oz.

(

'

Remarks

Casing.
SariDonate stringers au 45 0 to core axis. 
Chalcopyrite at 22.5 feet, in carbonate
stringer 50/6 sulphide. 
At 23 feet, narrow carbonate stringer
with minor chalcopyrite
Chalcopyrite and pyrite 'disseminated, in — — 
carbonate vein.
With narrow calcite and quartz stringer y. 
Very mtoor chalcopyrite.
At l6y rt. shear in andesite. 45 to 
core axis.

Minor disseminated chalcopyrite.

Minor pyrite

No mineralization

Shear plane 70 0 to core axis
o05v Quartz

70* to core axis
'

3 inch width of limonite
Numerous stringers of quartz o5w to core axis



  1

1

r

-

Co-ordinates of Collar,: 

Dip 49* Strike j

Sample 
Number

TJ ^Ol

TTT "V*9

1*0303

-* 

Mr/
Hr

 Dist, 
from ft.

218

219

220

225

990

?3T *

?39 e;

234

236

238

244

244

:

t

E2OQ, Consolidated Tuni
wen t COMPANY F. M. Wall

3H eE PROPERTY uiTlayy

Formation

Ground up quartz

Qiiairfcz ft Limonite

flndesite

Andesite

QtlftlTfoz

ATK^ftsite  

Andesltft

Quartz

Rusty Tilmonlte

l~te.4te

Qn.tH^

END OP HOI.K

Width 
ft.

1

1

1

5
2.5

2.5

*.R

1

2.5

p
6

gsten Mining Co
inoford Option

rporation of Canada Ltd. ^
Logged by: Claim No. D.D.I^ 3 J

TownshlD ^^^^r^^^^ JP.T7CK6 Date: May 24/56
Signature

Assay 
Value ^

Cu

0.04

O.O1:

0.03

* 025. Oz. Remarks

Contains stringer of Specular Hematite

Brecciated with quartz stringers. Rust.

Brick red limonite. Vugs.

Quartz stringers containing red limonite

Mineralized

Quartz stringers with limonite.

Containing rea limonite and 
60Be4 hematite.



*

-

Co-ordinates of Collar: 

DiP 450 Strike 1

Sample 
Number

TU 305

TU 306

-*~

Mr/
Hr

Dist.
from ft.

265.5

271

273

274.5

275

276

280.5

283

296

298

299.5

324

325.5

328

537

539

567

567

T—vn Consolldat
Jg30 COMPANY p. M. Wallaj\AJ 
r,?** PROPERTY Hilary T

Formation

Aaee* Andesite

Andesite

Andesite
Broken 
Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Vein

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

EHD Off HOTJ5

Width
ft.

*4.5

5.5

2

1.5

0.5

1

3.5

13

2

1.5

2*.5

1.5

2.5

209

2

32

ed Tungsten Mining Corporation of Canada Ltd. 
Ingf ord . Option Logged by : Claim No. D.D.B# 5

rwiahlr ^̂ ^^Z/Z&^Z* P-3793^ Date: Aorll 24/56
^ Signature i

Assay 
Value fy 4- r0

Cu

Ittt

Nil

1.08

^ Oz. Oz.
— j

Remarks

Altered as above. Magnetite stringer.

Quartz vein with minor magnetite.

Altered as above.

Quartz vein.

Altered as above.

Quantz and pyrite.

Altered as above. Thread of magnetite.
Altered as above.

Altered as above. Thread of chalcopyrite.
Altered. No shearing.

Chalcopyrite - disseminated.

Chalcopyrite and quartz.

Altered with white grains

Quartz stringers about every 2 feet, at 6*6
to core axis. Traces of chalcopyrite, — 
pyrrhotite and hematite stain.
As above.- " ——————————————————



*

-

Co-ordin

Dip 45*

Sample 
Number

m —
^^^^^^

ates of Collar: 

Strike N

Mr/ 
Hr

Dist. 
from ft.

0

22

26

26.3

30

97.7

144

164

164.1

168

168.1

172

176

179

181

210

211

Consolidated Tungsten Mining Corporation of Canada Vc^^s 
™0 COMPANY p n WflTHnsftrrd Option Logged by: Claim No. D.D.H# 5 ^WJ.V/W *" m " •'•. wn***.*ep* w.L-m u^irj.u**

..-^. PROPERTY Hillary TownshipJ.d Vi

Formation

Overburden

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Width 
ft.

4

0.3

3.7
67.7

46.3

20

0.1

3.9

0.1

3.9

4

3

2

29

1

^f^^2^u^^-~} P-37936 rate: April 24/56
""""Signature j

Assay 
Value ^ t 'fc Oz. Oz. Remarks

Casing

Minor quartz stringers 30* to core axis.
Disseminated chalcopyrite. Estimate 0.5# Cu.
Minor chalcopyrite.

Very little alteration.

Finely disseminated pyrite.
Metamorphosed with white secondary ————— , 
grains.

Stringer. Cu about 2#

Metamorphosed with secondary white grains.
Chalcopyrite 3# Cu. Vein stringer at 30* tocore axis. Shear surfaces-.

Strong shearing.
Grains of hematite and micaceous mineral. . 
Shear Striae. Fault or shear plane is
2ga bo core axis and parallel to quartz — . 
ve inlet. Striae on fault or shear plane is
60* to core axis. ——————— . 
The shearing is subsequent to carbonate
velulel au calcite is -polished and grooved. 
Minor pyrite.

Broken core

Green, granular, altered.

Disseminated pyrite.



^

\
s

*

•^

t

4

Co-ordine-tes of Collar: 

Dip 62* Strike 5

Sample 
Number

-*—

Mr/" 

Hr
Dist, 
from ft.

0-7

7-66

66- 92

92-108

108-240

230-240

240-325

325-398

393-*35

435-436

436-456

456-592

592-647

6^7-659

659-663

j 663-700

|700-719

1719-1343

E100 Consolidated Tungsten Mining 
H965 COMPANY of ®**te Limited

Corporation
Logged by:

-^tsJL^ /^ v*-2^/ 1
Claim No. JXD.H# 7

37-E PROPERTY Binary TWp. Optioned claims C.T.Ritchie P-40281 ft F37936 mte: ^ Q ^ ^ ̂ ^
•t i t J "^~" "* - "* ~̂"* ^^^^^timf "**

/^4,-A^c A 3v e ^ee^

Formation

Overburden

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite
rf

Basalt

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite-diorite

Dark rhyolite

Diorite

Andesite

Andesite

Coarser andesite

Basic rock

Andesite

Andesite

Andesite

Width 
ft.

7

59
26

16

132

10

:35

73

37
1

20

136

55
12

4

37
19

624

X^WWZS *3A-8igJ#^.*yfc* .^?^t^^ jAssa# x 
Value ^

- _____________ k.

Q;'v -^
5 1

——————— ̂  ——— Sj.
'd

^ \3^4
^. ^)^ p, ? ^
^ v^
VO ^

——— fr — ?-
* J^ s
i^ \\S: N(
^) Ni
^ ^

\ -T X

X 3' S
N* I. *^ *^

^ ̂

f

\

t
S

Oz. Oz.

Jk

(

Remarks 
Extends into claini No. P-37936
Casing.

"orphyritic with flow larainse or shearing at 
30 ^o core axis. —————————————————
No phenocryst s. No flow structure. Quartz
threads carrying traces or chalcopyrite. At 92* - 
contact between light g;.*een andesite above and
darker grey andesite below. 
Dark andesite.

Light green andesite. Numerous quartz threads,
some calling cnaicopyrite from 108 to 225. 
Andesite gradually darkens down hole, noticeableat 230 feet.

Less c ark. Numerous threads and traces of
sulp&ides including chalcopyrite and pyrrhotite. Feldspar phenocrysts.
Gradit tonal change

juartz threads 45* to axts^ ——————————— .

Feldspar phenocrysts.

Hack. — Mostly tiotite. — Goutact 45*. — May-be 
yke or altered flow.

JPorphyritic. Quartz threads 45*. J

o phenocrysts. Core becomes more and more ^



Co-ordinates of Collar: 

Dip 62" Strike

Sample 
Number

f~

Mr/ 
Hr

Dist, 
from ft.

————————
i i
i

E100 pnMT)aNConsolldated Tungsten Minlnttm^r* WwivlJtrH.lVi ^ ft f*-.~.**j—. Tf~.*±.^jHyop —— of Canada- Llaltee ——— 
PROPERTY Hillary Two. Onttoned el

Formation

—— 719-1343 Contim

END OP HOLE —— ——

HOTEi — Co-ordinal
—————— 100 feet i

//^ ^f J*s

/4/t 4 e /o

d, it/ re*,*;

/vxa^ d/
'

f} a 6. /^7/,7

Width 
ft.

ted ————

.as refer
ras t and

f }

C5-/6/

,**/ c*

B/ /ea-

•itf (S? J"

SL^i^f^y^011 Claim No. JD.D.I^f - ' 7
alms C. T. Ritchie P—finoRi A- P oTn-^/c Date: B . -. .? ,, . n ^

————————————————— a ————————————————————————————————————— . ——————— . ——— iAssay 
Value ^

^ ~** r

965 fi?et r

^er.0ra^*~

A? C/ C1 ?/ (

C/3S0, Zo

?/ 732? J

v4*r,dZ/

7̂0

1cket
ort.h

f

~A,
*7/ ^f '

-

^Ys

*

lin

of* z

s

LPX
s

o.rrc

Oz.

e gr!

ero 2

^^
r of a

^^

Oz.

di thus

ero ste

7.2JV

J/^/.
x

si*X

Remarks

silicified and better mineralized with minor
chalcopyrite. The massive or brecciated g 
quartz gone of Hole #1 and #6 woo not encountered
when the drill stopped.

i

tion.

i- r rLr / /m *{ Ai j ' /, jf rf /jf*fW^^^\jpn ̂  '
1

^jy^r

1
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^ '-e 4v, r,//: 
75a /;,,,/..^'.

P 40281

No 7 
DIP 620

NO.9 
65" Q No 10. 

\ 65 0
/ \ ,

P 47935No. 6 
6 O0

P37936

HOLE No. 12. O 
DIP 45 0

CONSOLIDATED TUNGSTEN MINING GORR

P 40235HILLARY TOWNSHIP

SCALE 2OO'"I

f f /^,v,.- X

42Ae4NE*182 18 H ILLARY



WALLINGFORD O P T l O N

PLAN OF DIAMOND DRILLING

Sewell and Hillary Twp
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